TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		03/24/2011	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dessy Group Apparel, LLC	
Street Address:	118 West 20th Street	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2254455	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0362116	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	2086252	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0793331	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0821674	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0829816	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	0907279	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	1603675	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	1685394	AFTER SIX
Registration Number:	1265061	RAFFINATI
Registration Number:	3036851	SEVEN UNLIMITED
Registration Number:	3244791	7 UNLTD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0606

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)974-6924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124684823

Email: jkatz@dglaw.com, jwatson@dglaw.com, chinton@dglaw.com,

trademarks@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Davis & Gilbert LLP

Address Line 1: 1740 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7746-17-0 (REL SECURITY)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz	
Signature:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/	
Date:	03/25/2011	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Wells Fargo to Dessy Group (USPTO Security Interest Release)#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo to Dessy Group (USPTO Security Interest Release)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0607

Termination and Release of Security Interest

For good and valuable consideration in connection with the agreement for the Purchase and Sale of Intellectual Property Assets, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase and Sale Agreement"), by and between Wells Fargo Bank, National Association ("Seller") and Dessy Group Apparel, LLC ("Buyer") the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby releases and discharges any security interest, lien or encumbrance it may have on or in the Purchased Intellectual Property Assets, including without limitation the patent and trademark registrations and applications listed on Exhibits A and B hereto, respectively, and relinquishes any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Purchased Intellectual Property Assets.

All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise expressly defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Purchase and Sale Agreement.

Dated: March 24, 2011

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association

By: Rold N Youdes
Name: RANALD H. YANDRY
Title: V.P.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0608

EXHIBIT B

US Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION (APPLN.) NO
AFTER SIX	2254455
AFTER SIX	362116
AFTER SIX	2086252
AFTER SIX	793331
AFTER SIX	821674
AFTER SIX	829816
AFTER SIX	907279
AFTER SIX	1603675
AFTER SIX (and design)	1685394
RAFFINATI	1265061
SEVEN UNLIMITED	3036851
7 UNLTD	3244791

TRADEMARK REEL: 004506 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 03/25/2011